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' : \ Vater Right No. _’é’_(lQ_:Z
1. Coﬁsid-’.red \)/}M(;AR\,’ 30 10 80
2, Name of Applicant __:—I;) WhHl O (:)E‘_L‘&.I_QH oy ——
3. Past Office Address e
h, Amount of Water Claimed 2.0 e .
5, Source of Water Slipp‘y 2. .;tf‘ WEelL.L
6. Water to be u",.z‘.dv f(.:l Mo LS PAL () S;;F:,
: max i mum

7. Acres to be irrigated '_ _acre feet
8. Water to be diverted and used in FALL. R;VE—. R County

about _IN Dyry  Lismurgmites-, of

‘o

9. PROOF OF PUBLICATION Rcceiveﬂ/":{" ) =R E5-%0

Not Received

APPLICAT LON Approved |- Jo-87
Subject to __ D V\/

Hot Approved

Action deferred

Pricrity Date , o
‘ Receivad 2-28-77 Application Complete yes _~ no FEE § —
2 2-28-17

Remarks

Date infurmation and/or
fee or corrected Appli-ation received
Period of Annual use CoONTIN UQU SLY

QUADNTY Received yes no APPROVED/CONDITIONAL (Circle one)
&~ —_— — ,
Wl-1 Descripcion same as application ycs ___ no Remarks )
Jisapproved L Returned .
. Diversion Point
SEY - Sece. 13-TI0s-RI1E
Lands to be Irrigated _
I
WELL Remarks '—'Oabt_;ri = - (./()c; o/ :;22'-1‘/))1/
LOG v

oriller lLicensed vyes no

Depth 074"1 Iy /,(/;'J/';Q-’

e e———
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P P

Water Right No,

Hap located in Water Right % Hap file

Prepared by _@z/q,( - C’Z,ﬁ; -
: (

6
( o OMAD Map Ne. [450-2

/
P N
- Type of Map L INL 2o )/[[Lﬁ
/

Ty
N I R T T T T S U i S e A A

£
? REVIEWED This hpplication was reviecwed vithine30adayesi~datonreseived, accepted as
e, Humber assigned and written up for advertisement before the Board

’ complct)
’ on _ S, 22, /7?4 }é VB
ZALLL éoﬂ—¢>J

g s e
..t 77 |gne( . :
: /:xf (:'(/.A’/‘A"x/ ’)(j(’;"v‘?(‘/“et I‘f’/ 2, j; ,(/( e GRbl e Y et faenl!
N / P A TIN5 tre s s -
: - (’7’&9/,///' ‘I 245 (/”'/'11/'/ 1% wC’ /(6'1(1'/;//"’, < 1800l (’5/ "'/(' vt 7‘- ﬁ//(}
/ 4; +++/1-++++}++++l-+++++++&++++

Remarks

PROTESTS Letters/Fetitions in File - yes no

! REMARKS Date
_ F.F. £ € Final Decision, including F.F. & C of Law were adopted
' 0F LAW, Date
R FINAL Final Dzcision mailed to parties and/or parties notifed that Final Decision
R DECISIONS
i T, was adoptad

Remarks




CForm 2 Application for Poaent to Appropriate W Ol (Lidudes Appeasal and Pernity

- < al i )
Map No 450-2. Water Ehvision N ‘52" o TH ('“‘-:-VF-"“‘“- }\‘Uf"} Instrict

<

- Nome on Applican

. Method of accomplishing work (contract, cripdoyment of others, or by direct Labor)

Nu -_L_']&Q_L_?.;‘TQJ !

{danksto e F jed Ly the Engureer feg tha 'y R C)

S e

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Yo Appropriate Water within the State ov South Dakota

—_—

{NOTE--D:ow a line through itemi not spplizahitz)

Town of Oelrichs { Villiam Heibult, pPresident of the Board)

Postoffite addraw 2TOWN Clerk, Oelrichs it South Dakota

I o corporation show date and place of incorporation

work was coupleted by vol-

unteer work and employment otf others.,

A Name of divenion work Towpd o6 (961 QICHS  \UAT e SYiTEM _
‘ . 2 . \ e

4 Amount of water claimed (cobie feet per second) two ( = ) cu. ft. per second -

B Sonree of water supply underground siream

4

. Location of puint of diverrion

Approximately 50 feet from southeast corner of

4

Block 53, Town of Oelrichs, on railroad right of way, SE4 Section ij,

Townshlp 10, Range 7. Fall River

County

-
4.

8.

9.

10

i ,
Annual perod or perinds dusieg which water i= 1o be used) continuously

PRI . - - . muni sipal use
Use to be made of water, Grrigation, induestrial, municipa', eommercial, recreation, ete.) . pi

N . : . none
For irrigation nar, Cotal number of acres to be irnpgated

List below each forty acre subdivision, or lot, or fraction thereofl and show number of aczes ta be irrigated in each.
Lana Description Na Acres ler, Lind Desenption N \eges drr

Attach sheet if more gpace is needed

Time required to complete con-truction of water supply system vears. Additicnal time required to cam-
] .
plete application of water 1o the proposed bereficial use Kone years.
B ;. ’ . _— S pr 58 Star, { -1 3 g
Choiee of nesspaper for Nutice of Intent to Appropriate Water publication Hot vprings Star, Hot Sp: LIS ,0

. Principal Features of the Proposed Water Supply System. The water supply system was conpleted

?\.r\\u‘rlf‘-)z:trgﬁosrdmdi\vrl water from its naturalsource. Ti1e well veferedd to in this application
was completed in 1861 and was tied in with the original water systeuw
at thet time, Tt consists of well with pump installed in pit next to
the well, The town has a lease on the land which the well is located.

W, Warks proposed 1o tzansport water to place of we. This was completed in 190y when the well
was duyr, A 2ihch main was instailed at that time to tie new wedl to
existing water system,

C.oWorks proposed to apply water to benefickluse, No  further work anticipated,

Fatimated Total Cost §. 12 900

Attachinent: Attach Form 2A il disersion from a well or dugout, oc if storage of water, is proposed. Attach map.

(Ree instricions ronceming preparation.)

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
).
Couaty of rall River . )
pLWilliam Heibult the applicant, certify that | have read the foregoing spplication and have exanuned the

attached v aid that the matters thervin stated ere true and thet T intend, and am abls to complete the necencary o

Signed .4 :
‘ . e resident. «Lf tite Board » 0 ‘Truste
Sulscnbed and sworn to before ine thie ...Qﬁ day of 202 4 3z YLz
<

4 Coge it K
,/A’-[,-,__’fl’:)/’,/‘" R LI O
* Notary rublic (or other qualified officer)
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The \’atcx Rights Commisslon hereby approves Watee Right Apphication No.

WATER RIGHT APPLICATION APPROVAL
190~ ~.

Tlown _ov QerprichS wW-Hepuer res, lowent Covmerr,
u\pphr.ml) (Past Dffice Address)
\‘w UTH DA"/O A 577463 wish the following reomficaiions.
(State)

The BFINSEAEAN well approved unde this Perm!'. is located near
domastic wells which may obtain water from the same aguifer.
The 4ARRFEKINER 211l owner, under this Fermit, shall control nis
MYREERER withdrawals so thera is not a reduction of needed
watar supplies in adequirte domentic wells.

Pate of fird eceipt of appdi ation . FEBRUARY 26 ey 1 lj__
" s [ [ .

Diste of retuen ta applicant for coivection, amendments or vhungeﬁ requitad - 19

Date of receipt of corrected application iY

Approved 'JANUARV F0__ 19 8O __ Recorded in Book .___él_.__..__l‘ngv 1071
WATER RIGHT PERMIT NO.- 190 = 2

The Water Ri t;hL:; Commission hereby grants and issues this Wacer Right Fermit No. .Lé?q_o._z:._ authorizing the construction of

the water e svstem ane the putting of water 1o beneficial uee as l1lul in Jie Application and as modific ll in the Water Right
Applicati v, apecval sub ety howeser, to the following limitations and conditions:

U The date feom which a, plicant mav elann right is _.__.____EE_B_RU_A_BL_Z&_W 0 171

2 The eagativalent nf st oo L onedifth of the work above specified is $edea complete d suiipaskm: Hr

. The whole uI \lul work is4mmbe complete dasmesdto , ¥9

- The limit of e from wrool of beaelicial v-¢ of water appropriated in accordanee herewith |~.Q_MEL-£IE-D——— W
5. The water appropriated shall he w=ed for tGie nurpose of MUuMICIPAL, USE&

6. The prior rignt of all persons who. by complianee with the laws of the State of South Dakota, have acquired aright to the vse ol
waler must not be injurionddy affected by this appropriation.

o ' - . ' 2.0 o ——
7. The amannt of the appropriation herein granted shall not exceed — cuhic feet per second, avithee shall it
esceeld the capacity of the above deseribed walee supply system, nor ghall it excecd the amout of water needed for hmatioiabaress
mw%ﬁ%ﬁ%w&mmmwnkﬂwﬂm%kﬂiﬂﬁwmmﬁjw enbisd rreteb-}

limited—trrrmi—trorethamrmnsseeentie] H%Mﬁohyﬂmmawwkmmﬁm \~|m howater s

USED For MUNIGIPAL Use D
actoally anmd benefie mll\/xpfdtul._hu_smgw on vi before _THIS ATE B 2 waild water 1o he used dunng the
following deseribied anmud periad: o CoMTINUOUSLY

Witness my hand this ..._._i-._._.__,_......«hy of ,_E&ﬂgg.ﬂ_g_\l)_._. 1080

WATER RIGHTS COMMISSION

Certiticate of Constraction lasued - Y

Water Ficenee leauend 19

e g o e . b

-

e p———




ronn 2A - Wells, Dugouts or Water Storage Dams (Supplement to form 2)

12, Principal Featurgvof the Proposed Water Supply Systom (continued.)

D.  Well Information or Estimates

six feet 24 fcet

(1) Drilt Ho'e, Diam.cter , Depth .

{2) Casing, Type brick  Diameter & _Tt. outsiqpionnes 4 ineh
(wood,concrete, steel etc)

(3) Perforated Screen.

Type -t - CDiameter —— , Length__ -

(4) Gravel Pack. Thickness . Length of gravel pack

E.  Dugout infurmation or Estimates.

(1) Surface dimensions , Depth _

F.  Fill out for Either a Well or a Dugout.

(1) Water Bearing Materials. (Please atiash a copy to test wiell log If available.)

Character of Water bearing materials gruvel was hit between twenvy and

tventy—~two feet. At approximately tventy~four feet digging

operation was ended bedause the water flow was tvo great

for twae pumps to kecep it out of the hole.

. Depth to top of wa’er bearing material __twentv—two feet

Depth to bottom of water bearing materisl . the _bottom of well is_ twenty —four
feet but this is nct the bottom of water bearing material.,

Thicknass of water bearing material __two feet plus

Depth to water (ground surface to water level) twenty feet

(2) Distance o nearest existing househe!d or fivestock watering wells,

f I
On same ownei's proparty k0o rds. On propesty owned by others t2 rds.

G.  Water Storage Dams

It the proposed water use system contains one or more water storage dams, please show in the space
below, the height, maximum water depth, surface acea and storage capacity ot each storage dam. The

lacation of each water starage dam should be shown on the water right map.

/
[0l s e Kforite e
Sigrature of Applicant
Prestdent o the Town Board
Toews o) geirichs, s.D,

l\,“, et i\-.



- SOl F LAl T . . . . o sager L
lﬂ;"ﬁ:;:::h,ﬂ' ‘-o:'.,‘...," LT . N YT

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR, OELRICHS:

1. A test kit should be previded so that the rvesidua’i chlevine in the distribution
system can be determined, Measurement of the chlorine vesidual should be per-
formed by the operator at least once per week.

i

2. To protect tha city cf Oclrichs water supply source. waicer vighis should be ob-
tained. Appiications may be obtained from the South Dakota Departuwent of Water
and Natural Resources, Pierre, South Dakota.

3, It is rvecomnended that water works recorde of water consumption. pover usane,
chtorine residual, ard maintenance activities should be collected to effectively
plan futuce water works improvements and forewarn of impending malfunctions be-
fore they become major prablems.

4. Current design criteria do not ‘~commend the use of pits due to the possibility
of floodnng ' ‘

.

5. Al] overflow and vent pipes shou]d he screenead. . '

The Unlted States Fire Insurance Services do not veconsend the use of wate“ mains
smaller than € inches in diameter. A pumper fire truck should never be connected

to a fire hydrant serving mains less than 6 inches in diameter because coatamination
uf water supply could vesult in back siphonage conditions or damage to thie distri-
bution system hecause of pnssible necative pressures. To be asswred of adequate
fire and back siphonage p. ‘otection all futwe water main installations must be 6
inches in diamets oy Taraer. 1he Department of Uatar and hatwral Reweivees re-
commends that when usina less than 6 ln\h d!nwvth,m inayToniy flaching hydrants

be installed. - 3fif$§’D
BACTleOlUbILAl SAMPLING A AnAlYSIS. /i Ay 'Ly:‘i
‘ . \P‘n Ty, '

The %tnlc Nepartment, of Natcr & Hatural. Resources requlres that an public wator
supplies submit water samples on a routine basis to the State Department of Health
Labovatory in Pierre. Bacteriological samples chouid e collected from different
points in the distributicn system so that the water sampling recovd will vrovide
an indication of the water quality within the entire distid Cution systenm.

Your water analysis recora for 1579 is as follows:
- Sampies Reouired--1/Ho. Cafe Samples-~-10
Samples Submitted-10 Unsafe Samples--0

Respectfully submitted,

’) hdmu)
Gene lielson<BHRO
Enviromrental Sanitarian Il
Ranid Citv, South Dakota

IE A2 LA PARRICHE S% P A% PR Itansfe A 1 Sl Soll ool i et il ad e diest e
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- becewbor Ay 1979
i
ko', 4}2 Oolriéhn
: ! } 1
USllinu Hcmbulc, Preaidcut "
-and Heoebers'of Tom Caun ii
“Towa W0, Oeledchis :
Gclltvhn,’ﬁuxth Dalotn 571763 i
nuar Pxea;dcvt vuibnltz j}f
‘ N LI IR

i

: Y
“idcet fngn and traluxn; sbott cours

#

B ,‘\ ’!‘ '
L ees Chnrlcs uuulston, cxexk

Attauhed gn o Luport rutitled, "Vﬁutinc Saqirary ﬂuxvny of tho Dolrichs
uuaxcipal anartﬁupply Syshex", ?his ropoxg hug baen, pripared on the
tauie of :n zouting weuliary DUthy ‘by the Papmitaent of Vater and
“Hatordl Ronources and iz»nubuittud ‘for corrcction of the nusnnltawy

fen turcs ‘noted. HOputully. ‘thesa rccodmnndutionn ulll tu'couplied with

at ycur curlidat convnniencu.E; G

“Via topecifully

| or/your x mwntpt{,u to. t.r.cnd nnuual
ZpégponaOrcdf zbt i Bolitl Dakotn ,
hunicipai Joagua and thc gouth’ ?eg autcvgtur Aaaoclation.
. The next Vater Opérator's Shurt: urao wil 4)BP d:in Fprsl, 1900, ak
Brookxngs. cxnct dates and loe tlon will ba annod B d)lntéy. PR

o . . iv u” U ,r, 7..,. !P{‘t“?, \(}(;» -L"?

Plesss acknfuiodae receip& oE tddirappet thyathar ulth ae 1on

ceatenplated of the rccoumendatigns dnel dda?y@ Eﬁiércporq within 30
p dote, !ut/ua tnove

dnJU. 1f vo can be of auy furthaf“znnigtancn.

"ﬁ-. A
Very rruly youre.

\zm ¥ ‘-, '
¥

" Harck %, htnichua

offico Adniniutrnto:
ch o of Drinklng Vates
“houc. (CG5) 713=3754

tr

Selby Foracy, Mater Bupeti“thdcut
Gery bHtepheason, Bloek Hille Ropdonn) Offdco
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.
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December 6, 1979

v

Witticm Helbult
Pras. Town Council
feirichs, SD 57763

Dear Mr. Heibult:

The Division of Water Quality checked with our olfice on whether the Town
of Oelrichs had applied for a water right.

\n checking cﬁr'flles we have your applluaflon for 2.0 cfs, Municipal use
from a 24' well in SEL Section 13, T10, R7 dated February 28, 1977.

Since the application was recelved prior to the change of filing fees, an
$8.00 fes will be required. Ve are returning your $8.00 check, Ho. 2557
with the request you submit another, as this check Is dated March 1, 1977.
Upon receipt of the fee, farther processing will proceed. The nest \ater
Hanagemcnt Board Meeting will be held January 30 - 31, 1980. The applica-
tion must ve advertised two weeks prior the Roard meeting.

Y S
If you have any questions, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

FETTY WESTLUND
Watér Rights Specialist |

BY/ gy

encl
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RZCEIPT

WATER RIGHTS COMMISSION NO 4 7210
State of South Dakata

January 3 8¢
‘.‘.J‘\“’ PIERRE, . occcceciccnencammnee N {2 J
}.
£ o IVED OF _-_TS’_“l’_‘._‘Zf__‘_"_"_J.E;"'_‘i'.’_S_'__f"_"_z:’_{‘_’_"__’;"_’*.".’3‘.’_1.'."_'_ Pres.'mown Connedl
thn toJuwing amount in fees for services rendered as provided for by law: '
¥ee for Application for Permit to Appropriate \Water No. __J470=2______ (examination, 8|00
o mu sing, recording and filNg) oo o mmmm————
Fee for il.:specling Constiruction, and issuing Cert. of Constru t'Jn NO oo -
Fee for inspecting Beneficial Use, and issuing Water License NoO_ o oo ool
IFFee for Issuing Locatlon Certificate-Dry Draw, NO. oo . e
Fea for filINg o oo emcmme e mmcem e mmmmmc smm—s—mmmmememmm e e mee————
Fee for certifiedd copy of _.____ .. .... e e o m— e 2 e e m et
Fee for Print copy of Map w. o oo oo e em e c e cacmm e cmcmmcmeenenamem—————
Feo for CertifyIng o e ec et eccmrmtrmcrcaemme et mm e ——— .
Bl (O o e et m e m et e — e m—————mm e mmmm——- mm———
(any other work as provided by law)
TOTAL £y 0

\VATER RIGHTS COMMISSION
Bv )/"' V8, 7//'7 A

e e e LTy Sy S P S

Chief Engineer, Executive oOfficer
JeEiN hadia A



P ; Ho. 1650~2
(. \ T
Publish first publication, on or before _ Januvary 17, 1980 __

HOTICE OF HEARING Oil
APPLICATION T0_APPROPRIATE WATLR

Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Japusry 8, 1980 . .

i

Notice is hereby given thal _ ppe moyn of celrichs MUMYKXANEXXKKNKKH

XNBXKXXXXX : , South Dakota, has made an application in accordance with
the provisions of SDCL 4b-1-1 thre 46-1-9, ho-1-1h; h6-2-9 thru h6-2-11, Lh6-2-13; h6-53-1
thru 46-5-8; 46-5-10 thru 46-5-22, 46-5-L1; h6-6-3, b5-6-1.1, Lho-6-5, 46-6-6.1, L6-6-10,
L6-6-14 and Board Rules ARSD 52:01:01:01 thru 52:01:01:13, for a permit to appropriate
for beneficial use 2.0 cubic feet of water per second of time from grcundwager

(ons well) through the town of ocelrichs water sygep the pointX¥) of diversion of

which is(¥¥¥) to be iocated in the SEk

of Section 13 , Twp. 105 , Range _7F . Said water to be used for the purpose of
providing XERTHAXREMABINRRRAR EMKXEXX XHEXXEXXRAR X HER XX XK NHRXRANLNX

wager supplies for the Town of Oelrichs

This Application Ho. x'1qgg-2 Cwill be considered by the Vater Hanayement Board at

Mseting Room #1, Kneip Building
church & Illinols, Pierre SD upon the _ 3oth_ day of Janparu, 1930

at 10 A, .hW. The Board is authorized to make a determination on this application at the
hearina. All interesced persons may appear and be heard. Aay person who may be affected
by a Board decision who desires to present evidence or cross-examine witnesses according
to SDCL 1-26 may notify the Board in writing prior to the hearing or orally at the
hearing., : '

This hearing is an adversary procecding.  Any person has the right te be present or
to be represented by a lawyer. These and other due process rights will be forteited if
they are not excrcised at the hearing. Decisions af the Board may be appealed to the
Courts as provided by law.

UATER HANAGENLNT BOARD

PETTY WESTLUND
Vater Rights Specialist

cc: Town of Oelrichs
williain Heibult, Pres. Tuen Council
Oelrichs sD 57763

FORI' 6 - Notice of intent to Appropriate Water
GROUMDWATER



Form 8 - Proot af Publization - Notice of
Intent to Appropriate Water

N\)._-.l 90=2

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )

) se.
County _Fall Riveyp }

1, Chafles Na jacht

hereby
certify that the annexed printed copy of Notice of Intent to Appropriate

Water was taken from the Hot Springs_Star

A newspaper which during the whole time of publication of said notice
herein after stated, has heen and is printed and pubiished in the.

City _of_Hot Springs

County of Fall River and State of South Dakota;

that the seid notice was published in said newspaper on the following
two daias:

January 16, 1980

January 23. 1980

%bva‘_.; ‘/71/"1;(,2(’

\Signature) ¢

Publisher
(Title)

Japuary 23. 1980
(Nate Signed)

RS CoiBEET.

NOTICE OF HEARING ON *7 .~

. _APPLICATIONTO ../
APPROPRIATE WATER “*'"
;... Pierre, Scuth Dakota 57501
S January 8, 1980
+""! Notice is hereby gven that the
-Town of Oelricks, South Dakota,
. has made an application in accor-

dance with the provisions of =

' SDCL 46-1-1 thru 46-1-9, 46-1-14:

4

-
»

{46-2-9 thru 46-2-11, 46-2:23;
. 46-5-1 thru 46-5-8; 46-5-1C ‘thru .

26-5-22, 46-5-41; 46-6-3, 46:6-3.1,
- 4665, 46-6-6.1, 46-B:16, 46-6:14 |

and Board Rules ARSD 52:01:01:
. 01 titru 52:01:01:13, for a parmit
tc appropriate for beneficial use
; 2.0 cukic feet of water per seconc
of time from grovndwater {one

., well) through the town of Oel-

¢ vichs water system, the point of

‘. diversion of, which is to- be .

" 'scated in the SE¥ of Section 13, !

. Twp. 105, Range JE. Said water *

to be used for the puglpose of .
ow

water supjites for the
Oelrichs.. .

nof -

This Application No, 1690-2 will -

be considered by the Water
Management Board at Meeting

Foom 1, Kneip Building, Church !

& Ilincis, Pierre, SD vpon the
" 30th day of January, 1980 at 10
AM. The Board is authorized to

make a determination on this *

“application at the hearing. All
* interested persons may sppear
" and te heard, Any person whs '

may be aliected Ly a Board
decision who desi-ss to present
evidence or cros’ odmine wite
nesses according {: SDCL 1-26
* may notify thé rd in writing

RS

]
P

prior to the heariny, or uralty at 1t

the hearing. .

This hearing is an sdversary

uproceeding.eAny person has the -

right to’
represented by a lawyer. These
and other due process rifhts will
be forfeited if t )
exercised at the hearing. De-
cisions of the Board may be
appealed to the Counts as pro-

hey are not

present or to be °

vided b, law. . :
WATER MANAGEMENT BOARD
BETTY WESTLUND

Water Rights Specialist
i . Jan16,23

T



Pt~ 1)

Ahﬁi%ﬁ\‘u Department of ts._1680-2
Water & Matural Rescurces

Joe Foss Building
§23 East Capitol
Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Division of Water Rights
505 773-3357

PRV '

“.

September 1, 1987

Town of Oelvichs
PO Box 124 ty
Oelrichs, Scuth Dakota 57763

'
v

Cear Sir:

The inspection of your water use system and inspection of the exient of
the application of water o beneficial use, as developed under your

Water Right Ho. 1690-2 has been completed. Your final water right
document, the Water License, can now be issued.
Statutes require that we charge a 350,00 fee for the inspection and
issuing of the Water License. Upon receipt of the $50.00 fee from you,
your Water License will be sent tc you. o

South Dakota Water Law U46-5-30.1 requires that a permit holder may not
divert water until this $50.00 license fee has been paid. Please concact
us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Naxine SEIrling | N
Secretary

ms/

NOTE:  On check or money order, please indicate the number of the water permit.

This insures proper handling of the fee.

DUKR-8: 4 8/85



RECEIPT

Division of Water Rights

South Dakota Department of Water and Natural Resources

Pierre, Sentenber 16

, 1937

RECEIVED OF City of Celrichs, . Jelrichs, S0 87763

the following amount in fees for services rendered as provided for by law:

r— é

Fee for Application for Permit No._ _____ to Appropriete Water, Lo con-
struct works and to put water to beneficiul use

Fee for Application for Permit No._ ' _ to Appropriate NVater for
“uture Use »

Fee to retain Future Use Permit No.. . » after period of seven years.

t
Fee for Inspecting Constructed Works, contirming beneficial use and issuing

Fee for

Water License No, _124U-2 50100
Fee for Filing Transfer Form
Fee for ¥iling Extension Request .
Fee for Cettified Copy of
Fee for Print Copy of Map
Fee for Certifving . —_
{Any Other Work Provided by Lawl .———‘;‘“m' S0 leo

e d

By (..

[N »

PO <

U 1V - vy )
Ve F o M

Chief Engineer }01it} {ATCH ~Cims™y



APA‘L Y

AN "L\ Department of

Water & Natural Res@urces

Joe Foss Building
523 East Capitol
Pierre, South Dakota 57501 3181

‘1!\

March 18, 1988

R FaAS
AR Y

Stanley Bice SN , i
Bice .Drilling Co., ; I Y
1220 Créek Drive ) ¢
Rapid CxLy. $p 57701 5 b

Dear Mr. Blce'

“‘"\ .;3‘.‘,

I am contactlng vou concern1na'n well dr1]1ed bvﬁﬁlce Dr;lllnv

Co., for*the Town oOf Oexrlchs. our offxce 1sf1n the PFOLESS of

issuing: B Water L1cense for: eter Permit No./ﬁSQO 2,;and need’ Lo

obtain the k=11 log’ to uompl te thelr file.,  Del Brosz, w1th onur

nffice contdcted you somet1me 'Bago conc;rn1ng the log, buc’ to

date,l we have not heard from you.
[T A (T e vfl

Y

. v*M

‘Below- 1s.the%legu1 descrlpt1on of the- wéll in questlnn.

Towngof {oelrichs,’ a‘l River County AL ! .
1360 feet North: nnd 70 feet west nf the SE. corner of ‘
-~ Section 13, TlO0S, H7B v

iOur records show that Lhe well ‘is 50! feet deep.‘ ' The well was
hand dug to a depth of: 24 ‘feet in 1961. In 1981 or 198;, the

depth of the well was 1in ureased to 50 feet.
A : d L ) :

Please'forwnrd Lhe wel] log to ou. offlce as soon as p0551ble.
The watertlicense’ is, ryndy to be issued but’ Lunnot "be done .until
this 1nformat10n 15 obtaxned I7 you have any questlons, please

L1y

S s

‘contect us.

is N . ¢

'

ancerely, o i

/( 1< r\_(/\ // e 07 1-//;"-,‘ s . : ’

GENNY MCMATH |

Natural Resources Analyst " ; ¢

605 77? 3352

ce: Finunéc Officcﬁ, Town of Oelrichs, Box 124, Oelri&hs, SD
57763 . :




Water Rights Division = DWHR File Ho.

Conversatinn or File Documentation

NAME OF Pr_RSOH BletobieE : tee. TNt e
ADDRESS : kﬂaa tu/f (,E o S X counTY
DATE: S—Q?] §L TELEPHONE

RE: W/ 4:7’2;‘” L /CML(A;/M:/
COMMENTS : Vi

Ko called &ACMJ Ao ey~ Concld
- A The Aorol Lea Lo e ded . ohon
,é/,@ k% (fééua’%ag:,@( ol aald z/(;'gp_
_:iﬂiﬂtZ££LéZ;:fgéé;ﬂ_ AZALJ!/%C"“Z;? <411u57‘ ébﬂ;;74£4 14{
_Luck’:

e A —— P =

File in Permit or other 7ile as necessary. Use to document conversations snd
what the other party was told; why action or decusnon;agzgnade
HAME : M'I[f -

L/82



Form 12 Pennit No. . /é.?o_::z‘
Water District

Roportt Of Examination @f Works And/Or Application Of Waier Yo Beneficial Use
TO: Chief Pngineer, Division of Water Rights, DWNR, Foss Bldg., Pierre, 8D 57501

i
- 3
1 have this day made 4 thorough examimion of the water use system eanstructed by ,.LP_Q’!.’?_._.,Q"_C___QAQZ‘.’.'_(E,A{

__Z?Q_‘EQ(Q_H/'ZfZ of & f((‘!i&é{,__:f_é____35‘224_3,.____ hnlaer of
Permit ;\'n.____ff’é_?a =2 . boning the paicriy of Eﬁé!f.,‘.(@fj __gg,__ 1977 _ awthorizing
the divession of &0 L pa seeond of the waters of ~_.;9!f.éiif7,0(.€°1_‘§ 'é\fv‘ -
for _,/_?7_5{’7:“431}4‘?.5?./*__.__. purposes. in __,.,___._/r:a/_/.._f?‘%ﬁ’:*" Coumy,

I have 1o report on ke condirions of the same as follows:

A Works used 1o divert the watwess op1p e )/ 50 K‘e'[ c/l‘/‘, _7;{[ ot/ svas S o o
° ] A &y

a depbh of 2 feek in /341 This Pt 25 G iy dyamelar and 4 7

’ e e 3 as

brtcK casrn T 798/ o 7

- v /982 Yht deoldy ok .

At wel/ Cafeirp Feoms Z8 ¢ fo S07 s C'c:j‘fe’/l 3“":4":62':’//:;.,«4; snCrtared s sodeck
?

1. Works used to transport water o place ol use: Bree ' 4/ rérng /ir, T7E bsas oleng
57 d’l”l"y Vo) 24 p‘,,”,/ (y'%

7w~ L4 e Lonald dinch Submirsidle prearoS. Fackh Vatiats 'l =

S

p“l’\/? 2 07/’,}. .
C. Works used to apply water to beneficial use:

/’r/um'c,;/’«..f' JJ'!:[r:':Au//'ou S/J‘c‘é’m l«“r'lé){ a Iuaizdw r{:uuw.

The svstem is in the foilowing condition SO_QC-/

The point of diversion is located ,/_3:4.0_-.1?!.!_94«,4{2&/{/! _mJ_ZLAA/_ty_!_y_‘_QA_/é_{,&E__
Corney.__of_ Sechion /3, TI0S, KR IE

The works are capable ot div rting and comeving to the place ol use . o. 09

car. ft. per second of water which is to be used for __Aunrcey?a /e

Water has been pat to beneficial nee o the nuamun extent as follaws:

. . ‘ G
comprising a total of T ades of Land and the leense should be ivsued for —€.0.7_ 1
Applicable primit quabficuions hine been complied with - “Yey —oeew NO
. ; ZE 08
Fxceptions 10 complatiee ai oo o e Date /%0 _f,‘__/.___?_‘_-_'. 7

ST /%/C/I‘O/{’/o’f‘.f/

caluieiaen S




Stato of South Dakota

Wator Licanso No. 16902

(1) —Toun of Oalrichs.

of PN fox 124, 0elrichs, South Dakota B7763

made Application No. 16902 , —Fabruary 28, 1977 for a water permit to appropriate

— 2.0  cubic fear per second of water from qoundwvater (one welll

Fali_River County, South Dakota for _runizipal

-~ purposes.

Permit No.1690=2 | with a priority date of _February 28, 1977

was approved —Jan M_l_g&o_ and issued 1 applicant(s) for diversion of water with constrnc doir oo the d2scribed
water supply system s-be completed anorbefore —and fe theapplication to beneficial use of said

water sisr-hefore .gopplated— .

and

(2)  Itis centifid that the application has complied with toe provisions of South Dakota Staie Law relating to completion of

the consttuction of the waier supply svstem and is entitded o divert — O, 09 cubicfeet persecond of water

&
for beneficial use, The locition of the diversion pot(s) is 1300 feet north and 70 feet west of the

SE_Carner of Sectinn 13, T105. R7E (SEXLSEYN)

A NR AT s

SIS



and
(3) The applicant has complied with the provisions of South Dakota State Law relating to the application of water o

Lenefici:al use 1o the followir; extent, _yvoater is diverted '.'h\’()Uhh the municipal disteibucion

systemn. -
¢H)y Pursuant to §4ﬁ‘-:)-'11‘-.i - the Town of Oeirichs —_
of 0 Box 124, Celrichs, South Dakota 57763 i

the haolder(s) and/or owner(s) of Water Permit No._1690=2 15 issued a license to appropriate water, the right o use

[}

—0.09_ cubic feet pet second of water from —_qroundwater (one weil, — withapriority dar:
of February 26, 1977

from the location specified in (2) of this license. The water to be
used
conmteted-tornndupon-lands-speciticd-in433-of-this licens& for the purpos- of _Muticipal use

2]
This license is subject to any limitations or qualificaticns listed in Water Permit No 1630-2 —andsubect

to South Dakota Stage Law.

L< b/&/é'z - —
Chict Fngine, [\\'nrr Righ « Diviston JOHH “ATCH

Ueputment ) Warer and N aund Resoutces

DEC 19 1988

Al & VR vaid



h‘:‘.i‘;

'ﬁj li@»! Ah Department of
Water & Natural Resources

Joe Fuss Building
523 East Capitol
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-3181

DEC 19 1988 16902

Town of Oelrichs
PO Bux 124
Oelrichs, South Dakota 57763

Dear Sir:

Euclosed is Weter License No. 1690-%2. This is the final water
right document completing your process of obtaining a Water
Right.

For your information SDCL 46~6-27 requires thut if the owner of
an existing well, such as the well authorized by Water Right'No.
1690-2, constructs a replacement well and does not plan to use
the ‘0ld well, the old well is considered abandoned and must be
pluggad. Also, eny well that is being used or is not considered
abendoned must be valved and controlled, if flowing, or sealed
and capped so that no leaking occurs either underground or at the
surface.

As long as vou use the water beneficially, as stated in the Water
License, the Statc Water Laws provide that you have a continuing
right to use the water. If you have any questions, please
contact our ofiice.

Veryﬁ* ru%s s
,%w Gl

HOHN HATCH, Chief Engineer
Water Rights Division
605 773-3352

enclosures

108y

SwisZhba,
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